UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject:

ACTION: Supplemental Standards for English Language Arts

Agenda item type:

Action Item

Recommended Action:

MOTION FOR THE BOARD: That the Board approves the supplemental standards for English Language Arts as amended.

Background:

As per the Board approved process, staff have prepared supplemental standards for courses in English Language Arts, specifically Mythology, for Board review/approval. The approved Board process is a four-step process:

- 1) Convening a committee to review and revise course standards.
- 2) Releasing standards for a 30-day public review.
- 3) Revising the course standards based on public review.
- 4) Submitting the standards to the Board for approval in either March or November.

As required in step four, staff has submitted the standards for review/approval. Staff will be available for questions related to the draft standards.

Contact:

Name: Dr. Jennifer Throndsen Dr. Naomi Watkins

Title: Director of Teaching and Learning Secondary English Language Arts

Specialist

Phone: 801-538-7739 801-538-7616

Email: jennifer.throndsen@schools.utah.gov naomi.watkins@schools.utah.gov

Attachments:

- 1. Mythology Supplemental Standards Public Review Summary
- 2. 1st Draft Mythology Supplemental Standards for ELA
- 3. 2nd Draft Mythology Supplemental Standards for ELA
- 4. 3rd Draft Mythology Supplemental Standards for ELA